& (2

bju press



Note
The fact that materials produced by other publishers may be referred to in this volume does not constitute an
endorsement of the content or theological position of materials produced by such publishers, Any references and
ancillary materials are listed as an aid to the student or the teacher and in an attempt to maintain the accepted

A, :

ic standards of the publishing industry.
SPELLING 6 Worktext
Second Edition
Authors Design Coordinator Mustrators
Carol Arrington Ardt Duane Nichols Dave Schuppert
Sandra Bircher Lynda Slattery
Ann Carruthers P:ﬁf Layout Del Thompson
Lindsey Dickinson ;\in dﬁg:ﬁ' Courtacy Godbey Wise
Bty e Jessica Johnson Project Coordinator
Bible Integration Charity Taft Joan Acree
Wi :
l;:z:ysl:&: Y Cover Design Permissions.
Elly Kalagayan Sylvia Gass
IT’?: .l;:cll;awrs Cover Photography Kathleen Thompson
e b Craig Ocsterlin
Annelicse Rumminger 2 &
: Cover Sculptures
Book Designer N
Drew Fields Kathy Pllug

Unless otherwise specified, all poems and rhymes are original works by BJU Press authors.
Photo credits appear on page 177,

2014, 2020 BJU Press

Greenville, South Carolina 29609

First Edition © 1986, 2000 BJU Press

Printed in the United States of America
All rights reserved

ISBN 978-1.62856-878-3

B3RS TE54321



Contents

Learn to Spell a Word

List |
List 2
List 3
List 4
List S
List 6
List 7
List 8
List 9
List 10
List |1
List 12
List I3
List 14
List 15
List 16
List 17
List 18
List 19
List 20

Short-vowel patterns

Long-vowel patterns

R-influenced vowel patterns
Homophones

Compound words

Derivational suffix fon

Derivational suffixes ion, ation
Derivational suffixes ion, ation
Derivational suffixes ion, ation
Derivational suffixes fy, ify; ion, ation
Derivational suffixes ate, ive
Derivational suffixes ar, ular; er, or; ist
Derivational suffixes ous, eous, ious
Derivational suffixes al, ic
Derivational suffixes ial; an, ian; ize
Homographs; Easily confused words
Words from foreign languages: French, Spanish

Greek word parts aer, aero; aster, astr, astro; graph; hydr, hydro; naut; para;

sphere
Greek word parts dia; geo; grans; log, logue; logy, ology

Latin prefixes multi, omni, de, inter, pro, semi

10

14

18

22

26

30

34

38

42

&

b4

62

70
74

78



List
List
List
List
List
List
List
List
List
List
List
List

21
22
23
24
25
26
271
28
29
30
31

32

Absorbed Latin prefixes ad, in

Absorbed Latin prefixes com, ob

Latin-derived suffixes ary, ory

Latin-derived suffixes ant, ent; ance, ence, ancy, ency
Latin-derived suffixes able, ible

Latin-derived suffixes able, ible

Latin-derived suffixes ty, ity

Latin word roots duc, duct; mis, mit; struct

Latin word roots aud; spect; vid, vis

Latin word roots man; ped; spir; vers, vert

Latin word roots fact; tend (tent), tens; ven, vent; voc, vok

Latin word roots equa, equi; magni; mob, mot, mov; rupt

Spelling Handbook

Index

Contents

Pronunciation Key

Using the Dictionary
Spelling Dictionary

Suffix Rules

Syllable Rules

Accent Rules

Prefixes and Suffixes

Greek and Latin Word Parts

Glossary

Photo Credits

82

&

98
102
106
110
114
118
122

126

131
132
133
134
163
165
167
168
170
173
175

177



© RIU Press. Repeodaxtion peohibited

Learn o Spell a Word

» Look at the word.
Do you see any spelling patterns?
Do you see any word parts such as a prefix or a suffix?

How many syllables does the word have?

> Say the word.
Listen to the vowel sounds.

Listen to the consonant sounds.

» Think about the word.
Cover the word and picture how it looks.

How is each sound spelled?

» Wr jt2 the word as you say it again.
Think about the sounds.

Think about the spelling patterns for
each part of the word.

» Check your spelling.
Does your spelling match the
correct spelling?

Do you need to write the word again?




I__ | S1 A word with two or more syllables will have at least one syllable spoken with more
stress or emphasis, Stressed syllables have a clear vowel sound that usually follows
reqular spelling patterns. Unstressed syllables are spoken with less emphasis. List 1
Pattern Words have a short vowel sound in the syllable that receives the most stress.
stan-dard de-fend minsstry a.stonsish-ment puf-fin

(Word Sort

T Sort each Pattern Word by the spelling for the short vowel sound in the stressed
attitude syllable.

difficult Short asound Shortesound Shortisound

develop
puffin
prompt
challenge
cluster
kelp
defend
continent
manatee

Short u sound
ministry
establish

document
instrument

Short o sound

exercise
prosper
gratitude
liberty
ascend
standard
octopus
algae
astonishment
privilege

2 - List1 Spelling 6

PARGOE UCINPOISHY LG MY O



© BV Press, Reprodection prohibited

Write the missing stressed syllable to complete each spelling word,

l.as__ 4, itude
2. ficult 5. tinent
3. lenge

Write the missing unstressed syllable to complete
each spelling word.

6.attude 9.man—___tee
7. tablish 10, privi—
8. lib—ty 11 eXe——cise

Write the spelling word or words that complete each sentence.

12. The daring climber, using only a pickax, will to the top of the peak.

13. The piano teacher expects her students to be for their scheduled
lessons.
14. The soldier was willing to give his life to his country.

15. The pages of the old appeared tattered and worn,

16. A form of large brown seaweed called ____ washed ashore in abundance.

17. The musician unpacked the large _ from the rolling case.

18. is the proper response to an act of kindness.

19. Patrick Henry's famous proclamation says, “Give me ___ or give me death.”

20. 1 asked my brother to forgive me for my unkind ___ toward him.

21.Itisa to live in a country where people are free to worship God.

22. The Bible is a Christian’s _in matters of faith and practice.

23. The scientists were full of when they saw the results of the experiment.

24. The is a bird with a large brightly colored beak.

25. The has only one hard part on its body, its beak,

26. Each vine began to ____ a bunch of small green grapes wherea _ of

blooms had once been.,

Spelling 6 List1 -

3



e ——

[Leom to Spell a \Nordj attitude
Number the steps in correct order. difficult
develop
— Think about the word. puffin
— Check your spelling. prompt
challenge
—  Lookat the word,
cluster
———  Say the word, kelp
———  Write the word as you say it again, defe{\d
continent
- manatee
Word Study ministry
Write the spelling word that matches each clue. establish
document
1. a large land mass istriment
2. an invitation to take part in a contest exercise
rosper
3. the act of serving P _p
gratitude
4. to begin or start; set up; create liberty
5. physical activity ascend
standard
6. to be successful octopus
7. hard to do or understand algae
astonishment
Write the spelling word or words that complete each sentence. privilege
8. and have the same spelling
in the unstressed first syllable,
9. The pronunciation respelling of the word is (kon'ta-nant).
10. A vowel pair makes the long e sound in the words and
11. The word has a short i sound in its first and third syllables and a short a sound

in its stressed second syllable.

12. The word has four syllables,

4 - List1 Spelling 6

PAIGRUE USEINEOISH 1WNg NG O



© B0 Press, Reprodection prohibited

[Didionory Skills]

Guide Words

Guide words appear at the top of each dictionary page. They are the first and last entry words
on the page. All the entry words on a page are listed alphabetically between the guide words.

Circle five words that would come between the guide words, Write the circled words in alphabetical order.

document  ascend defend cluster establish

exercise difficult continent 1. ~%

develop challenge 2. ¢ .
3. . WOSTRALY
4.
3. continent

e

Circle five words that would come between the guide words. Write the circdled words in alphabetical order.
puffin prosper  octopus master public
liberty ministry  prompt L.

privilege  manatee

mooE W

Write each entry word in the proper column to show where it would be located: before, between, or after
the guide words.

Before Between After
altar attention

1. attitude

2. astonishment

3. algae

4. challenge

5. ascend

Spelling 6 List1 -

5



I_l ST The long a sound can be spelled a, a_e, oray.  sacred escape astray
The long e sound can be spelled e or ea. sonior discase
The long i sound can be spelled j,i_e, or y. environment precise hygiene
The long o sound can be spelled o or ca. molten coastal
The long u sound can be spelled v or u_e. Junior exclude
Pattern Words
coastal Sort each Pattern Word by the spelling for the long vowel sound In the stressed
release syllable.
Savior Long a sound
ignite
exclude a a_e
escape
ocean
disease
TeRmne Long e sound
astray
cucumber ¢ o
hygiene
sacred
senior
molten I.ong isound
persuade
nutrients i Le
precise
junior
environment
Long o sound
Review Words
ministry o o
attitude
privilege
exercise
challenge Long u sound
u ue
6 « List2 Spelling 6

PIGRUE UCaPOISHY Wiag MY O



