





Note
The fact that materials produced by other publishers may be referred to in this volume does not constitute an endorsement of the content or theological position of materials produced by such publishers. Any references and ancillary materials are listed as an aid to the student or the teacher and in an attempt to maintain the accepted academic standards of the publishing industry.

Spelling 6 Worktext Second Edition

Authors Carol Arrington Ardt Sandra Bircher Ann Carruthers Lindsey Dickinson Kelly Payne

Bible Integration Wesley Barley Bryan Smith

Project Editors Elizabeth Bang Berg Anneliese Rumminger

Book Designer Drew Fields

Design Coordinator Duane Nichols

Page Layout Ashley Hager Linda Hastie Jessica Johnson Charity Taft

Cover Design

Elly Kalagayan Cover Photography Craig Oesterling

Cover Sculptures Kathy Pflug

Illustrators Dave Schuppert Lynda Slattery Del Thompson Courtney Godbey Wise

Project Coordinator

Permissions Sylvia Gass Kathleen Thompson

Joan Acree

Unless otherwise specified, all poems and rhymes are original works by BJU Press authors.

Photo credits appear on page 177.

© 2014, 2020 BJU Press Greenville, South Carolina 29609 First Edition © 1986, 2000 BJU Press

Printed in the United States of America All rights reserved

ISBN 978-1-62856-878-3

15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Contents

Learn to Spell a Word	1
List Short-vowel patterns	2
List 2 Long-vowel patterns	6
List 3 R-influenced vowel patterns	10
List 4 Homophones	14
List 5 Compound words	18
List 6 Derivational suffix ion	22
List 7 Derivational suffixes ion, ation	26
List 8 Derivational suffixes ion, ation	30
List 9 Derivational suffixes ion, ation	34
List 10 Derivational suffixes fy, ify; ion, ation	38
List Derivational suffixes ate, ive	42
List 12 Derivational suffixes ar, ular; er, or; ist	46
List 13 Derivational suffixes ous, eous, ious	50
List 14 Derivational suffixes al, ic	54
List 15 Derivational suffixes ial; an, ian; ize	58
List 16 Homographs; Easily confused words	62
List 17 Words from foreign languages: French, Spanish	66
List 18 Greek word parts aer, aero; aster, astr, astro; graph; hydr, hydro; naut; para; sphere	70
List 19 Greek word parts dia; geo; gram; log, logue; logy, ology	74
List 20 Latin prefixes multi, omni, de, inter, pro, semi	78

List 21 Absorbed Latin prefixes ad, in	82
List 22 Absorbed Latin prefixes com, ob	86
List 23 Latin-derived suffixes ary, ory	90
List 24 Latin-derived suffixes ant, ent; ance, ence, ancy, ency	94
List 25 Latin-derived suffixes able, ible	98
List 26 Latin-derived suffixes able, ible	102
List 27 Latin-derived suffixes ty, ity	106
List 28 Latin word roots duc, duct; mis, mit; struct	110
List 29 Latin word roots aud; spect; vid, vis	114
List 30 Latin word roots man; ped; spir; vers, vert	118
List 31 Latin word roots fact; tend (tent), tens; ven, vent; voc, vok	122
List 32 Latin word roots equa, equi; magni; mob, mot, mov; rupt	126
Spelling Handbook	
Contents	131
Pronunciation Key	132
Using the Dictionary	133
Spelling Dictionary	134
Suffix Rules	163
Syllable Rules	165
Accent Rules	167
Prefixes and Suffixes	168
Greek and Latin Word Parts	170
Glossary	173
Index	175
Photo Credits	177

Learn to Spell a Word

Look at the word.

Do you see any spelling patterns?

Do you see any word parts such as a prefix or a suffix?

How many syllables does the word have?

Say the word.

Listen to the vowel sounds.

Listen to the consonant sounds.

Think about the word.
Cover the word and picture how it looks.
How is each sound spelled?

Write the word as you say it again. Think about the sounds. Think about the spelling patterns for each part of the word.

Check your spelling.
Does your spelling match the correct spelling?
Do you need to write the word again?





Pattern Words

attitude difficult develop puffin prompt challenge cluster kelp defend continent manatee ministry establish document instrument exercise prosper gratitude liberty ascend standard octopus algae astonishment privilege

A word with two or more syllables will have at least one syllable spoken with more stress or emphasis. Stressed syllables have a clear vowel sound that usually follows regular spelling patterns. Unstressed syllables are spoken with less emphasis. List 1 Pattern Words have a short vowel sound in the syllable that receives the most stress. stan-dard de-fend min-is-try a-ston-ish-ment puf-fin

Word Sort

Sort each Pattern Word by the spelling for the short vowel sound in the stressed syllable.

Short a sound	Short e sound	Short i sound
	Short <i>u</i> sound	
Short o sound	-	
ā		
	_ (
	,	1

BJU Press. Reproduction probibit

Write the missing stressed syllable to complete each spelling word.

1. as	4itude
2ficult	5,tinent
3lenge	
Write the missing ur each spelling word.	nstressed syllable to complete
6. attude	9. mantee
7tablish	10. privi
8. libty	11. excise
Write the spelling w	ord or words that complete each sentence.
	12. The daring climber, using only a pickax, will to the top of the peak.
0.	13. The piano teacher expects her students to be for their scheduled
	lessons.
Ľ.	14. The soldier was willing to give his life to his country.
	15. The pages of the old appeared tattered and worn.
	16. A form of large brown seaweed called washed ashore in abundance.
	17. The musician unpacked the large from the rolling case.
	18 is the proper response to an act of kindness.
	19. Patrick Henry's famous proclamation says, "Give me or give me death."
-	20. I asked my brother to forgive me for my unkind toward him.
1	21. It is a to live in a country where people are free to worship God.
-	22. The Bible is a Christian'sin matters of faith and practice.
	23. The scientists were full of when they saw the results of the experiment
	24. The is a bird with a large brightly colored beak.
	25. The has only one hard part on its body, its beak.
	26. Each vine began to a bunch of small green grapes where a of
	blooms had once been.

a 8JU Press. Reproduction prohib

		~	
Learn to Spell	a Word	Catotiotude	attitude
Number the steps in	correct order.	Calellelade	difficult
Commence of the second		-00	develop
Think abo	out the word.	o	puffin
Check you	ar spelling.	0	prompt
Look at th	ne word	a l	challenge
	0	L. L.	cluster
Say the we	ord.		kelp
Write the	word as you say it again.		defend
			continent
10 10			manatee
Word Study			ministry
rite the spelling w	ord that matches each clue.		establish
inc the spenning in	E ILLANDA DE LICONITA ACCOMENDADO PARA DE A		document
	1. a large land mass		instrument
	2. an invitation to take part in	a contest	exercise
	2020 0020 00		prosper
	3. the act of serving		gratitude
	4. to begin or start; set up; crea	ite	liberty
	5. physical activity		ascend
			standard
	6. to be successful		octopus
	7. hard to do or understand		algae
	- LI INNE NE NE ALEMENTE		astonishment
rite the spelling w	ord or words that complete each sen	tence.	privilege
8,	and	have the same spelling	
in the unstressed			
		e year	
	on respelling of the word		
0. A vowel pair mal	kes the long e sound in the words	and	
1. The word	has a short i sound	l in its first and third syllable	s and a short a so
in its stressed sec		35	
m no on cooks occ			

4 • List 1 Spelling 6

12. The word ______ has four syllables.

Dictionary Skills

Guide Words

Guide words appear at the top of each dictionary page. They are the first and last entry words on the page. All the entry words on a page are listed alphabetically between the guide words.

Circle five words that would come between the guide words. Write the circled words in alphabetical order.

document	ascend	defend	cluster	establish
exercise	difficult	continent	1	24
develop	challenge		2	
			3,	NUSTRALIA
			4	
			5	continent

Circle five words that would come between the guide words. Write the circled words in alphabetical order.

puffin	prosper	octopus	master	public
liberty	ministry	prompt	1	
privilege	manatee		2	
			3	
			4	
			5	

Write each entry word in the proper column to show where it would be located: before, between, or after the guide words.

	Before	Betv	veen	After
		altar	attention	
1. attitude	<u>12</u>			
2. astonishment				
3. algae				
4. challenge	<u></u>	_ :		
5. ascend	-			

List



Pattern Words

coastal release Savior ignite exclude escape ocean disease resume astray cucumber hygiene sacred senior molten persuade nutrients precise junior environment

Review Words

ministry attitude privilege exercise challenge The long a sound can be spelled a, a_e, or ay. The long e sound can be spelled e or ea. The long i sound can be spelled i, i_e, or y. The long o sound can be spelled o or oa. The long u sound can be spelled u or u_e.

sacred escape astray senior disease environment precise hygiene molten coastal junior exclude

Word Sort

Sort each Pattern Word by the spelling for the long vowel sound in the stressed syllable.

Long e sound e ea Long i sound	Long a sound		
e ea Long i sound i i_e y Long o sound o oa	a	a_e	ау
Long o sound o oa		ea	
o oa		i_e	у
Long u sound		oa	
20.443	Long <i>u</i> sound		16

u_e

UU Press. Reproduction prohibited.

Spelling 6

u